
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES  

Tuesday 11th July Year 6 trip to Somerset County Cricket Club to watch Somerset v 
Hampshire game  
 

Wednesday 12th July  Year 5 trip to Somerset County Cricket Club to watch Somerset v 
Hampshire game  
 

Wednesday 12th July Open the Book sessions am 

Wednesday 12th July Year 4 Ukulele performance for parents/carers 
2.50 – 3.10pm in School Hall   

Sunday 16th July Year 6 Leavers Party – see letter for details 
3-5pm, Wellington Rugby Club  

Tuesday 18th July Year 6 performance – “I’m an 11-year-old, get me out of here!” 
2pm, school hall.   

Wednesday 19th July Year 5 visit to Court Fields for DT morning 

Wednesday 19th July Year 6 visit from Castle DT Technicians with robots 

Wednesday 19th July Year 6 performance – “I’m an 11-year-old, get me out of here!” 
5.15pm, school hall.  Further details to follow. 

Friday 21st July Children break up 

2023/2024  

Monday 4th September INSET DAY 

Tuesday 5th September INSET DAY 

Tuesday 26th September Year 6 to watch Wellington School production of Matilda 
Details to follow 

Wednesday 27th September Flu Vaccinations  

Friday 20th October INSET DAY 

Monday 30th October INSET DAY 

Thursday 9th November Tempest photography – Portraits and siblings 
School hall am 



 

Wednesday 13th December KS2 Panto at the Brewhouse am 
A Christmas Carol 

Tuesday 2nd January  INSET DAY 

Friday 12th January  EYFS/KS1 Panto am – Jack and the Beanstalk 
M & M Theatrical Productions School hall 

Monday 4th March – 
Wednesday 6th March 

Year 4 Charterhouse Residential 

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Bikeability Part 1 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July and  
Tuesday 2nd July 

Bikeability Part 2 

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 


